

Y B N UNIVERSITY

RAJAULATU, NAMKUM, RANCHI (Jharkhand) Established by the Act. of Government of Jharkhand Act. 15, 2017 Gazzate Notification No. 505, Dated 17 July 2017 As per Section 2(f) of UGC Act. 1956

Ref. No. YBN UNIV DR 51-2022

Date 22 03 2022

In pursuance of the notification no YBN/Univ/DR/51-2022 dt. 22/03/2022 the Vice-Chancellor is here by nominated the following person as a NSS Advisory Committee members for NSS Program under YBN University, Ranchi & their terms shall be one year from the date of notification.

1.	Vice-Chancellor Chairmanship	Dr. S.P. Yadav
2.	Commissioner of administrative Division	Shri A.K. Pandey (I.A.S)
	Or his/her representative member	
3.	Registrar Member	Shri Sanjay Tiwary
4.	Secretary/Director of Education /Youth Service Member	Secretary
		Higher & Technical Education, Jharkhand
5.	Head of concerned NSS Regional Centre Member	Shri Peeyush Paranjape
6.	TOC/TORC Coordinator member	Shri Dharmendra Kumar Thakur
7.	3 Faculty Members	Smt. Suman Kumari
		Miss. Kumari Deviyani
		Miss. Swati Kumari
8.	4 Principals of College member	Dr. A. Sumathy
		Dr. Meena Kumari
		Dr. Anamika Singh
		Dr. K. Rajeshwar Dutta
9.	One or Two NSS Students Representative Member	Prajwal Soni
		Ankita Srivastava
10.	One or Two Programme Oficers Member	Dr. Arpana Sharma
		Shri Avinash Kumar
11.	State Liaison Officer NSS Member	Dr. Brajesh Kumar Singh
12.	5 Representative	Smt. Anju Yadav
		Smt. Sapna Yadav
		Smt. Vijyalaxmi Singh
		Smt. Sekha Yadav
		Smt. Sobha Yadav
13.	Finance Officer	Shri Arvind Yadav
14.	Programme Coordinator, NSS Member Secretary	Er. Kaushal Kishor
	Programme Coordinator, NSS Member Secretary	Er. Kaushal Kishor

NSS ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERS LIST

Copy to:-

- 1. The Chairman, YBNU, Ranchi
- 2. CEO
- 3. PA to Vice-Chancellor
- 4. NSS Regional Director
- 5. NSS State Coordinator
- 6. PA to Registrar
- 7. PA to CF&AO
- 8. Controller of Examination
- 9. Academic Coordinator
- 10. All Deans/HODs
- 11. All Officers of YBN University
- 12. All Principals of Constituent Colleges, YBNU
- 13. IT Manager for website
- 14. Notice Boards

By order of Vice-Chancellor S. Liver Dy. Registrar 22-3-22

Dy. Registrar ²² YBN University Ranchi Deputy Registrar

YBN University Ranchi, Jharkhand